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PLANNING COMMISSION SITE PLAN
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT REVIEW SHEET

CASE NUMBER: SPC-2017-0044A  PLANNING COMMISSION DATE: 11/14/2017
COUNCIL DISTRICT: 10
PROJECT NAME:  The Draught House CUP Expansion
PROPOSED USE: Cocktail lounge
ADDRESS OF APPLICATION: 4112 Medical Parkway
AREA: 7,390 square feet, part of .0282-acre tract
APPLICANT: Glenda Smith

Draught House Pub & Brewery

4112 Medical Parkway

Austin, TX 78756
AGENT: Katherine Loayza

Jackson Walker LLP

100 Congress Avenue, Ste. 1100
Austin, TX 78701

CASE MANAGER: Christine Barton-Holmes, CNUa, LEED AP Telephone: 974-2788
christine.barton-holmes@austintexas.gov

EXISTING ZONING: CS-1. The applicant is requesting a Conditional Use Permit for a
cocktail lounge expansion within an existing building. Cocktail lounges are a conditional use.

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

No construction is proposed with this plan; all uses will take place in existing structures, and the
proposed expansion of the second-floor deck and outdoor seating area will be processed through
corrections. The total proposed expansion is 1370 square feet for the outdoor deck.

SUMMARY STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval of the Conditional
Use Permit. The site plan will comply with all requirements of the Land Development Code prior
to its release.

PREVIOUS PLANNING COMMISSION ACTION: Postponement to October 24, 2017

AREA STUDY': Rosedale (Future)

WATERSHED: Shoal Creek (Suburban)

APPLICABLE WATERSHED ORDINANCE: Current/ Comprehensive watershed ordinance
CAPITOL VIEW: Not in View Corridor

T.1LA.: Not Required


mailto:christine.barton-holmes@austintexas.gov
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PROJECT INFORMATION:

ZONING: CSs-1 COCKTAIL LOUNGE AREA: 7,390 sq ft
MAX. BLDG. COVERAGE: 95% EXISTING BLDG. CVRG: 1,989 sf (16%)
MAX. IMPERV. CVRG.: 95% EXISTING IMP. CVRG: 0.282 ac/100% exist
MAX HEIGHT: 60’ PROPOSED HEIGHT: 27.3’ existing
REQUIRED PARKING: 98 PROVIDED PARKING: 100

EXIST. USE: Cocktail lounge PROPOSED USE: Cocktail lounge

SUMMARY COMMENTS ON SITE PLAN:

Land Use: The applicant is requesting a Conditional Use Permit to allow the expansion of an
existing 3,089-sq. ft. cocktail lounge to 7,390 sg. ft. The cocktail lounge is located in an existing
building which was built for this use in the late 1960’s., and the expansion will incorporate the
existing second floor, which had been a medical office. The site plan will comply with all
requirements of the Land Development Code prior to its release, and is not in proximity to any
uses that would trigger Compatibility, such as single-family residential. ~Staff recommends
approval of the conditional use permit.

Environmental: The site is in the Shoal Creek watershed, which is a Suburban Watershed.
There is no increase in impervious coverage and no known Critical Environmental Features are
located onsite.

Transportation: Current vehicular access is available from Medical Parkway and 42™ Street.
All parking exists and is provided onsite and offsite with SP-2014-0238T.

SURROUNDING CONDITIONS: Zoning/ Land use
North: 42" Street, then CS (Commercial and office)
East: Medical Parkway, then CS & LO (Office)

South: GR & GR-LO (Medical offices)

West: CS-1, then SF-3 (duplexes and single-family)

Street R.O.W. Surfacing Classification
Medical Parkway 72’ 30’ City Collector
42™ Street 57’ 30’ Local City/County Street

NEIGHBORHOOD ORGANIZATIONS:
Austin Heritage Tree Foundation
Austin Independent School District
Austin Neighborhoods Council
Bike Austin
Central Austin Community Development
Friends of Austin Neighborhoods
Homeless Neighborhood Association
North Austin Neighborhood Alliance
Preservation Austin
Rosedale Neighborhood Association
SEL Texas
Shoal Creek Conservancy
Sierra Club, Austin Regional Group
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CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT REVIEW AND EVALUATION CRITERIA

The following evaluation is included to provide staff position on each point of the
conditional use permit criteria. Section 25-5-145 of the Land Development Code states: “The
Commission shall determine whether the proposed development or use of a conditional use site
plan complies with the requirements of this section.

A conditional use site plan must:

1. Comply with the requirements of this title; Staff response: This application complies with
the requirements of this title.

2. Comply with the objectives and purposes of the zoning district; Staff response: This
application complies with the objectives and purposes of the zoning district.

3. Have building height, bulk, scale, setback, open space, landscaping, drainage, access,
traffic circulation, and use that are compatible with the use of an abutting site; Staff
response: This application is compatible with the abutting sites.

4. Provide adequate and convenient off-street parking and loading facilities; Staff
response: Adequate parking and loading has been provided.

5. Reasonably protect persons and property from erosion, flood, fire, noises, glare, and
similar adverse effects; Staff response: The proposed project does not contribute to any of
these adverse effects.

6. For conditional use located within the East Austin Overlay district, comply with the
goals and objectives of a neighborhood plan adopted by the City Council for the area
in which the use is proposed. Staff response: The proposed project is not in the East
Austin Overlay district.

A Conditional Use Site Plan May Not:

1. More adversely affect an adjoining site than would a permitted use; Staff response: The
use has been in place for many years and is surrounded by office and commercial uses. It
will not more adversely impact adjoining sites than would a permitted use.

2. Adversely affect the safety or convenience of vehicular or pedestrian circulation,
including reasonably anticipated traffic and uses in the area; Staff response: Safety and
convenience of vehicular and pedestrian circulation will not be adversely impacted.

3. Adversely affects an adjacent property or traffic control through the location, lighting,
or type of signs; Staff response: No signage or lighting is proposed that would affect
adjacent properties or traffic control.
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OWNER

GRIT & GRACE

4112 MEDICAL PARKWAY
AUSTIN, TEXAS
512.452.0888

EXISTING USE - DRAUGHT HOUSE

BAR : HOURS OF OPERATION
3:00 PM - 2:00 AM MON. - THURS.
1:00 PM - 2:00 AM FRI. - SUN.

OFF-SITE
7:30 AM - 5:30 PM MON. - FRI.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT1, BLOCK A, DRAUGHT HOUSE SUBDIVISION
VOL. 93 PG. 23

OFF-SITE - LOTS A AND B OF REALTOR PARKWAY I,

DOC. # 200400363
4014 - 4106 MEDICAL PARKWAY

PRIOR APPROVALS

SP-2014-0238T
C8-94-0001.0A

PER AFD HYDRANT FLOW TEST REPORT 5/7/17

RESIDUAL HYDRANT
HYDRANT #: 667658

CAR SHARING SERVICE

1. THIS PROJECT WAS APPROVED FOR PARKING REDUCTIONS

FOR PROVIDING A CAR-SHARING SERVICE. ONE CAR SHARING

VEHICLE IS BEING PROVIDED BY THE OWNER / PROPERTY MANAGER.

2. THE CAR SHARING SERVICE SHALL OFFER USE OF VEHICLE(S)
24 HOURS AND 7 DAYS A WEEK ON AN HOURLY BASIS TO ITS
MEMBERS (EMPLOYEES AND STAFF).

3. A CAR SHARE PROGRAM MUST PROVIDE INSURANCE FOR ITS
MEMBERS AND ENABLE ADVANCED BOOKING OF ITS VEHICLES.

4, PROOF OF INSURANCE AND VEHICLE TITLE DOCUMENTS AND /
OR VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENTS FOR THE CAR SHARING VEHICLE
MUST BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST BY CITY OF AUSTIN
INSPECTORS.

5. ANNUAL REPORTING OF THE CAR SHARING SERVICE USE IS
REQUIRED. THE REPORT FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE
DIRECTOR OF THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT, ONCE A
YEAR, STARTING ONE YEAR AFTER THE CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY FOR THE USE IS ISSUED.

6. SIGNAGE INDICATING THE AVAILABILITY OF THE SERVICE
SHALL BE POSTED ON THE BUILDING AT A LOCATION THAT IS
CLEARLY VISIBLE TO THE MEMBERS AND PATRONS THAT BENEFIT
FROM THE CAR-SHARING SERVICE.

7. THE CAR-SHARING PROPOSAL IS FILED IN THE SITE PLAN
MASTER FILE.

DRAUGHT HOUSE

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
4112 MEDICAL PARKWAY

AUSTIN, TX 78756

NO SITE WORK
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SITE INFORMATION

TOTAL SITE AREA: CS1 ZONING

12,284 SQ. FT. /0282 ACRES

TOTAL FAR.:

PROPOSED .33:1 F.A.R. / ALLOWED 2:1

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVER:

GRANDFATHERED SUBJECT TO CHAPTER 45

% OF SITE COVERED BY IMPERVIOUS COVER: | GRANDFATHERED SUBJECT TO CHAPTER 45

TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE SQ. FT.:

GRANDFATHERED SUBJECT TO CHAPTER 45

BUILDING HEIGHT

27'_3"

ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS

1. ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
RELEASED SITE PLAN. ANY ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS WILL
REQUIRE A SITE PLAN AMENDMENT AND APPROVAL FROM THE
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT REVIEW DEPARTMENT.

2.APPROVAL OF THIS SITE PLAN DOES NOT INCLUDE BUILDING
CODE APPROVAL OR BUILDING, DEMOLITION, OR RELOCATION
PERMITS APPROVAL. A CITY DEMOLITION OR RELOCATION PERMIT
CAN ONLY BE ISSUED ONCE THE HISTORIC REVIEW PROCESS IS
COMPLETED

3.ALL SIGNS MUST COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE SIGN
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE.

4. THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS OF RELOCATION
OF OR DAMAGE TO UTILITIES.

5. ADDITIONAL ELECTRIC EASEMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED AT A
LATER DATE.

6. ADEVELOPMENT PERMIT MUST BE ISSUED PRIOR TO AN
APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT FOR NON-CONSOLIDATED OR
PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVED SITE PLANS.

COMPATABILITY STANDARD NOTES

1.ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE HOODED OR SHIELDED FROM
THE VIEW OF ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY. (SECTION
25-2-1064)

2. EXTERIOR LIGHTING ABOVE THE SECOND FLOOR IS PROHIBITED
WHEN ADJACENT TO RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES.

3. ALL DUMPSTERS AND ANY PERMANENTLY PLACE REFUSE
RECEPTACLES WILL BE LOCATED AT A MINIMUM OF TWENTY (20)
FEET FROM A PROPERTY USED OR ZONED AS SF-5 OR MORE
RESTRICTIVE. (SECTION 25-2-1067)

4. THE USE OF HIGHLY REFLECTIVE SURFACES, SUCH AS
REFLECTIVE GLASS AND REFLECTIVE METAL ROOFS, WHOSE PITCH
IS MORE THAN A RUN OF SEVEN (7) TO A RISE OF TWELVE (12), WILL
BE PROHIBITED. (SECTION 25-2-1067)

5. THE NOISE LEVEL OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WILL NOT
EXCEED 70 DBA AT THE PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT TO
RESIDENTIAL USES. (SECTION 25-2-1067)

6. HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MATERIAL WILL NOT BE USED. MATERIALS
MAY NOT EXCEED 20% REFLECTIVITY. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL
NOT APPLY TO SOLAR PANELS OR TO COPPER OR PAINTED METAL
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EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM
ALLAN NUTT — ARCHITECTS.

T
4112 MEDICAL PARKWAY
AUSTIN, TEXAS 18156

PIPE INTERSECTION #: 3891 8.  IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION . ;,f‘ >y, ; 2 WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE ROOES. \ “ ﬁ
1200 BLK W, 42 ST ONTIL THE REQUIREMENTS AREMET. o Cw S/ / GITY OF AUSTIN D
. . &. \%\ Q%? ;
STATIC PRESSURE (PSI): 80 . " J .
_ DRAUGHT HOWSE _ 8. FOR CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY, A ROW -ﬁ[
RESIDUAL PRESSURE (PSI): 66 ObNBT’FJ,ONAt\I)_kthéE , EXCAVATION PERMIT IS REQUIRED. ADDITIONAL NOTES
L4 1. EACH COMPACT PARKING SPACE/AISLE WILL BE SIGNED M
FLOW HYDRANT "‘\1 "SMALL CAR ONLY". LDC 25-6-475
HYDRANT #: 637815 PARKING SUMMARY (PROPOSED DRAUGHT HOUSE PARK'NG) OFE-SITE P ;RKTN\@\ 2. SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED INDICATING OFF-SITE PARKING AS
PIPE INTERSECTION #: 3891 . S O, 78 FOLLOWS: ONE SIGN SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE OFF-SITE Q
MAIN SIZE: 8 ON-SITE PARKING PROVIDED TYPE OF PARKING| NUMBER OF SPACES 65_4 5 d k‘“’-\‘x PARKING INDICATING THE PROPERTY OR USE WHICH IT SERVES,
1205 LEWIS LANE STANDARD 4 o &/ 'y AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT AND ONE SIGN SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SITE OF THE USE
. R SfE N J i -
FLOW RATE (GPM): 1083 COMPACT 6 /& €& /o THE CITY OF AUSTIN HAS REVIEWED THIS PLAN FOR COMPLIANGE EECF:QVZESD(SII:([)):I%CATING THE LOCATION OF THE OFF-SITE PARKING.
CAR-2-GO 1 —/ ¢ s/ /7 WITH CITY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS ONLY. THE APPLICANT, i
HC 4 i Lz 'Fa™ PROPERTY OWNER, AND OCCUPANT OF THE PREMISES ARE
TOTAL 15 . s f / ) RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING WHETHER THE PLAN COMPLIES
Ok f‘" 7o WITH ALL OTHER LAWS, REGULATIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS WHICH
OFF-SITE PARKING PROVIDED STANGARD 5 TN MAY BE APPLICABLE TO THE PROPERTY AND ITS USE. GENERAL NOTES
. L) ‘fz : i
S iy F 7 ] 1.THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE SHOALCREEK WATERSHED
COMPACT 4 i :,;r.\ g APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN INDICATES AND HAS AN URBAN CLASSIFICATION
/ 5 . .
TOTAL 85 4 -/ B0 COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY REGULATIONS ONLY. 2. THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD
Cip % ~ L\ COMPLIANCE WITH THE ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS SUCH AS THE PLAIN
: : o 2010 STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN OR THE 2012 TEXAS '
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS WAS NOT VERIFIED. THE APPLICANT IS
A RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
100649t h ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS.
SUBMITTAL DATE: FEBRUARY 10,2017
Number Description Revise (R) | Total # Net Change Total Site City of Austin Date
Add (A) |Sheetsin Imp. Cover Imp. Cover Approval Imaged
Void (V) Plan Set (sqft) (sqft)/% Date APPROVED BY:
Sheet No.'s
SP1 COVER SHEET FOR DIRECTOR, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT (DATE)
© L0
SP2 SITE PLAN 33
& S
SP3 BUILDING ELEVATIONS SITE PLAN / DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NUMBER (DATE) ~g
Uﬂﬂ
}--I (_) ;Efi
(q\]
0z
AUSTIN FIRE DEPARTMENT (DATE) ’ m =%
=<
L
)
<
(9V]
- &
AN
Z Lu-
CI: tz
0
<3
0%
e
PARKING 80% MIN. CAR2GO J "'>J =
EXISTING USE sQ. FT. PARKING PARKING PROVIDED - . o~
Austin Fire Department [l o°
) . ’ . _ 19 spaces (4 compact, wl - -
Legal non—.conformlng (includes 1§0 1:100 =21 17 spaces 12 spaces 13 standard, 1 [
Cocktail Lounge sqg. ft. walk-in spaces handicap, 1 CAR2GO) m (;)
(1st floor) cooler) o Fire Design Codes 2012 International Fire Code with City of Austin Local Amendments < < = &
. i
Outdoor seating area 940 Grarrfgfiltrs:red - - - . | q 2 . o O
(Sec. 25-2.942) Fire Flow Demand @ 20 psi (gpm) 1750 gpm
Office Admin *Shared Parking
n 2,140 1:275=8 spaces 6 spaces* 5 spaces .
(2" floor) (SP-93-0465T) Intended Use Cocktail Lounge (A-2 occupancy) I ——
Sub-total 5,229 29 spaces 23 spaces 17 spaces 19 spaces/6 bicycle ’
; e ; COVER SHEET
S PARKING —— Construction Classification Type V-B & NOTES
PROPOSED USE SQ. FT. RTﬁﬂESD PARKING R:ﬁﬁéﬁgN PARKING PROVIDED o _
g : REQUIRED Building Fire Area (s.f.) 4105 sf
eductions
CEo.clgtai|1Lolemge 1:50 100 (15 onsite + Date: 08.11.17
o o 6,020 ‘ 85 off-site - SP-2014- Automatic Fire Sprinkler System Type NFPA 13 Draun By; ME
1,755 sq. ft. 0238T)
_ outdoor 1,370 1:50 - Same as above Reduced Fire Flow Demand @ 20 psi Revision:
seating area . . 1500 agpm
for having a sprinkler system (gpm) Checked By:
) File Name:
Total Cocktail Lounge AFD Fire Hydrant Flow Test Date 5/17/17
(Existing 1st floor 100 (87 Std., 8
non-conformimng, 2nd 7,390 148 118 20 compact, 4 HC, 1 Project No:
floor expansion, deck, CAR2GO)/6 bicycle AFD Fire Hydrant Flow Test Location 1200 blk W 42nd St ’
outdor seating) 6 BICYCLES 4-04D
* Shared Parking . .
** Total Reduction Allowed 40% x 112 = 45 spaces, used 42 ngh Rise No Sheet Number:
SHEET 1 OF 3
PARKING TABLES Alternative Method of Compliance (AMOC) Not Applicable
SCALE - NTSC 5 P I
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BUILDING OR POLE N e

ALL PARKING = 90" ANGLE 12'-0" MOUNTED HC 8 r 2 ek g

(A7) <
4/'3) DUPLEX 7 7 ACCESSIBLE 4 E%mégEZR%g
9 ~ / PARKING SIGN. 0nEgBEZ ILeF 5y
> DILANIV - - - - oJa HEWLFTO0O
QO ! 3 3 ZEK: F \ gl zop 25t
IIIII — s -~ © / 2 ks P MIN 3" HIGH TEXT: SSES00TZ<ZIHT
IIII“IP %9, / / 5 6‘ "PARKING" £85,F5 25 lB8=¢
, / /] iy | W= |
GRAPHIC SCALE 75’ | 9.0 8.0 (50" 8.0 80 [L80"4 80" 9 MIN 3" HIGH TEXT: :??E”g%‘é?ﬁe%%:
COMPACT STANDARD HANDICAP HANDICAP VAN "VAN ACCESSIBLE" 20%2n ~825§,_m§
20 0 10 20 40 80 3 >ZniE%a,3050
® (coM)  (STD) (HC) (Hev) — zzEpbEharfsts
@ ] VAN ACCESSIBLE MR L
;@ ¢ SIGN WHERE NEEDED
DRAIN TYPICAL PARKING DIMENSIONS

( IN FEET ) @
1 inch = 20 ft. SCALE - NTSC

@ DUMPSTER N
234 03 DUPLEX

LANDSCAPE

1-1/4" SCHED 40 PIPE
/ RAIL

waq L
59115
TO BOTTOM OF
TEXT

DUPLEX

®

\

@ NOTE: TO BE LOCATED AT EACH HANDICAP

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE j

ADMINISTRATIVE A
OFFICE

TYPICAL HC SIGN
SCALE - 1/2" =1'-0" -

27m
"' 1664, @

LANDSCAPE
DUPLEX

4014
HARRISON PEARSON
ASSOCIATES
9424 SQFT.
ADMIN. OFFICE

DUPLEX

/ — ®

@ 4106 . /

R CENTRAL TEXAS COLON ,.\\\\ ~L
AND RECTAL SURGEONS \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“\\\\ A}»&‘ AN [

‘ & > PLANTERS ‘

T
4112 MEDICAL PARKWATYT
AUSTIN, TEXAS 18756

DUMPSTER

o 6,500 SQFT. s
MEDICAL OFFICE S

-
o7
¢8) ' y
4' ACCESSIBLE -+ AJ — BIKE ACK FOR 6 BIKES
ASPHALT ROUTE ON ASPHALT /
. UTKITY
@ 5'ELECTRIC EASMENT l_________________ __:.~~~ A POLE
o ~ a
& s == N “oo b
. , ~ ~
o 5'X 60' GUY WIRE EASMENT EDGEOFASPHALT ) | ~~7 | / < &
I > &
g ~
~
ANDSCAP Iy OFF-SITE PARKING SIGN INDICATING % % g % | | N &
A\ SIGN INDICATING — 2. o, N
v L) ° et o ~— LOCATIONOF 4 —
O\ ANDSCAP S 02°28' 40" W 392.2¢" g 3 PROPERTY OR USE WHICH IT SERVES /= - OFF-SITE PARKI Y = —— T | |10'SETR Sé'lig'\'/\'\/@ NG O
SIDEWALK EXISTING " 7 N CONCRETE ” —F— S T
O DR'VEWAY . . DED'CATED AND AP -\J7777 e j\ / [ — T
ZeRETE B —
SIDEWALK EXISTING < b N\ \ ~ I s3 /] e — ,,j,/i ] N\ ¢ WATER METER $ 5
] ANDP AP 2°3OI 1 - 1 1
aQ DRIVEWAY ND “TR S /I 51"E 163.72 &
SIDEWALK A L & PENCE o HC SIG 51/?5' \4
MEDICAL PKWY UTILITY POLE Q EXISTING I . b DEWAK N
Ny DRIVEWAY EXISTING ‘ HANDSCAPE % '
—_— , FIRE HYDRANT
UTILITY POLE — = Ry, PRIVEWAY ~ m NIUTE /
OFF-SITE PARKING . \ 5 5'R.OW. DEDICATED "
PATH TO ENTRANCE o, W) - UTILITY POLE =® e\ Q STOP SIGN
SITE PLAN 188 TOTAL LENGTH o Q \ FIRE HYDRANT EXISTING CURB
@ N SIGN DIRECTING ~ & < N RAMP
. UTILITY POLE
SCALE - 1:20 HC PARKING SPACE MEDICAL PKWY
AT 42ND ST. (60' R.O.W.) 4' CONCRETE SIDEWALK ©
ENTRANCE T O
-
RS
=2
©n 3
<~
ok
m -
u
=
e
=<
Z E 2
(o]
=
PIPE f&f‘;’f{ﬁfﬂ dopve, o — 600mm 18 m . USE THICKNESS REINFORCEMENT CABLE BAR H ~
o EXTEND A MINIMUM OF @ PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINE 300 mm (&=0%) 300 mm DRIVEWAYS FOR PASSENGER VEHICLE 150 mm 125 mm (5") MIN. CONCRETE WIDTH 48mm (1 1/97) MIN J
UTILITY SERVICE LINE—= 150 mm (6”) FROM e S TEEERITRRE L A TROEERINERE . ; o &8 PARKING LOTS (6" MIN. | WITH ONE LAYER OF13M (#4) BARS SCH. 40 GALVANIZED THICKNESS 6.4 mm (1/4") =
EACH EDGE OF SIDEWALK ) 19 mm (%) 0.6 m PLACED ON CHAIRS AT MIDDEPTH OF 48 mm (1 9/10") O.D. o
125 mm— DIA. HOLE A S \\ @0 TYPT) SLAB AT NO MORE THAN 450 mm COILER CABLES
_ _PROPERTYLINE | _ y R.O.W. R.O.W. (18") 0.C. BOTH DIRECTIONS _ ATTACHED TO CABLE BAR 70! =
s SIDEWALK 10 - ;EXPANSIO EXPANSIEN;_ - 250& ( 4,_0.,)1,;;,{‘”_ 7 ALL OTHERS 175 mm 125 mm (5) MIN. CONCRETE fg'l“;Rmc(é%L)ELONG = Q
AT NN 1 R Onm)m (7)MIN. | WITH ONE LAYER OF13M (#4) BARS £10 mm (S6.3/8") GOATED CABLE < =
] ] 1.2m SIDEWALI SIDEWALK TIE-IN SIDEWALK TIE-IN PLACED ON CHAIRS AT MIDDEPTH OF 25mm (1) MIN EYELET ID
@) | LOCATION. WMOX; N LOCATION. SLAB AT NO MORE THAN 450 mm mm (1) o =
EXPANSION —= < EXPANSION SEE NOTE 13 SEE NOTE 13 (18" 0.C. BOTH DIRECTIONS (o
JOINT JOINT 600 mm (24") 125 e J 762 mm-914 mm - Q
[ 5M (43) BARS PT PT (30"-36")
19 %) oin. swooTH ponEL I —bc o Wees [T BN [ REWN Row >Q
CONTROL SMOOTH DOWEL PLAN EXIST EDGE. (SEE = |<—5.8 mm (2") MIN. <
S - JOINT 4TYP JOINT NOTE 4) FACE OF CURB SEE NOTE 10 w
" VARIES 1.5m (5) . 5
400 mm (167) SEE DETAIL ~
12 m (40') MAX. SHEET 2 OF 2 —— G LOPE
L] DOWEL COATING 20 ‘ (165 o e 5 o S s ) | 152 mm (67 MIN = ‘m'
| 1.5 m (5-0") MIN. — " A . =
gl CLOSED END 0
CURB & GUTTER 10% - @
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr R DOWEL SLEEVE TO FIT 50 mm 1',77 m F—50 mm MATCH CATCH/SPILL GUTTER SECTION J\ MAX. AX. 508 - 610 mm 13 mm (1/2") T DRILLED HOLES m ot
DOWEL AND BE SECURED 2% (5-8") . SEE SAW-CUT DRIVEWAY | D=GRADE CHANGE CENTERED BETWEEN
——————————————————————————————————————————— e TO DOWEL ROD SUPPORT ) NOTE OF EXISTING CURB & GUTTER & EXP. JOINT VOLUME (aoT) [ (20-24) EDGES OF BASE PLATE —
CURB & GUTTER _PLAN 6 STD. MAX AND EDGE OF PIPE a3
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ] R | T T ALLOWABLE GRADES >1500 0% % -
l k- VARIES ——— L Ll PLAN NOTES: 500-1500 3% 6% FRONT VIEW BASE PLATE DETAIL n O
0 i 2m@) 100 mm 1. ALLTYPE Il DRIVEWAYS SHALL HAVE RADIUS ENDS. <500 6% 15%
N )i )] EI N~ - . MIN. RESIDENTIAL ‘ | 3 M (#3) BARS 3 2. DRIVEWAY WIDTHS AND RADII DIMENSIONS, ONE/TWO WAY TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS, AND GEOMETRIC
? UTILITY MAIN P VARIES 1.8m(6) 600 mm (2') 19 mm (%) 19 mm (A7) ) LAY-OUT ARE HIGHLY VARIABLE, SUBJECT TO SITE SPECIFIC CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS. SEE 7 3 MIN
. DA HOLE DIA. HOLE NOTE: ALL DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE SLOPED TOWARDS THE STREET FROM THE R.O.W. LINE. TRANSPORTATION CRITERIA MANUAL. SECTION 5 "DRIVEWAYS". mm (3") MIN.
MIN. COMMERCIAL ELEVATION OF POINT @ RBOVE POINT €5, TYPICALLY A MINIMUM OF 150 mm (57) 3. THE DRIVEWAY EDGE SHALL BE SMOOTHLY TRANSITITIONED INTO THE SIDEWALK TIE-IN LOCATION
SIDEWALK OVER UTILITY SERVICE LINE PLAN PLUS 20 mm/m (3" RISE/FOOT) OVER DISTANCE X" IN METERS (FEET). " BEGINNING AT THE RADIUS PC LINE.
/ S%LOPE 20 mm/m W= LONCITUDINAL SECTION 4. "ZERO" CURB AT PT OR SIDEWALK EDGE, WHICHEVER IS ENCOUNTERED FIRST. SEE BASE PLATE DETAIL 152 mm (6") MIN.
EXPANSION JOINT _ DOWEL ROD =~ 25mm(1") . : ’ ' Sheet Contents:
(TYP. BOTH SIDES) 100 mm (4") MIN. SUPPORT 13mm (" CLEARANCE | 5. PLACE AN EXPANSION JOINT DOWN THE CENTER OF DRIVEWAY ALL DRIVEWAYS.
CONCRETE SIDEWALK 2TYP. PREMOL El:g : /tmo mm 3 m 6. IF DIMENSION IS LESS THAN 1.5 METERS (5 FEET), REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER TO EXISTING JOINT AND TYp SITE PLAN
50 mm (2" " — (10") —— POUR MONOLITHICALLY WITH DRIVEWAY. . -
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VARIES | 1 L CLASE A GONGRETE (4™ ?2'50”3) . CONCRETE MONOLITHICALLY WITH THE DRIVEWAY. TOP SIDE ONLY EDGES OF BASE PLATE S G G
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ALLAN NUTT — ARCHITECTS HEREBY

RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW
BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY,

WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM
ALLAN NUTT — ARCHITECTS

COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY
RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, IDEAS,

AND DESIGNS. THESE IDEAS,
COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER

DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE NOT TO
WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO

BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR

)

T
4112 MEDICAL PARKWATYT
AUSTIN, TEXAS 18756
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MEDICAL PKWY

SITE PLAN

N 7 CASE#: SPC-2017-0044A

/] SUBJECT TRACT ADDRESS: 4112 Medical Parkway
u CASE NAME: The Draught House CUP Expansion
:ZONING BOUNDARY MANAGER: Christine Barton-Holmes

informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable
sun i

This product is for
0 60 120 240 Feetorlegal, engineeri eying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and

r Surve
represents only the approximate relative location of property boundaries.

I l l l I l l l I This product has been produced by the Planning and Development Review Department for the
sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by the City of Austin regarding L
OPERATOR: Christine Barton-Holmes

specific accuracy or completeness.
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case number: SPC-2017-0044A
Project name: Draft House CUP expansion, 4112 Medical Parkway
Public Hearing: Planning Commission, September 12, 2017

contact: Christine Barton-Holmes, 512-974-2788
Cindy Edmond, 512-974-3437

lj We object

Name: Tamara Blanken

Name: Michael Holleran
our affected address: 4210 Bellvue Avenue, Austin 78756
daytime telephone: 512-471-3792

|
\

We learned, too late to make plans to attend the hearing, that the actual request is for a
substantial outdoor deck, not an interior renovation as advertised. How can you hold a nearing
based on concealing the nature of the project?

A second-floor exterior deck will create impacts that cannot be mitigated. The current outdoor
drinking late at night, with amplified sound, is slightly masked by the current fence. Raising it up
a floor, above any possible fence, creates a megaphone above all the buildings and vegetation
and pointed straight at all the windows of residences that directly surround the Draft House.

We have no objection to the project as advertised, solely “within an existing structure.”
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